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INTRODUCTION
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RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

Thesafrak research was conducted using a &@&fddaceethodology for all years with the exception of 2020 when t
research was undertaken using a telephone methodology dud Yqtred€@IT his difference in approach should be
in mind when considering the 2020 results in comparison with other years.

The total number of interviews achieved for ST23 was 834 (512 ROl and 322 NI).

Fieldwork was conducted between November 2021 and January 2022.

Data was weighted to Census estimates at the analysis stage.
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4%

Involved in Food Preparation and/
or Cooking

Q.B Are you involved in food preparation and/or cooking in your household?
Base: All |0l Respondents: 834

6 — © Ipsos | 21-074948 | safefood safetrak 2021 | February 2022




FINDINGS
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LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABQUT FOOD SAFETY

Overall concern about food safety stands at 68%. Almost one third (32%) completely disagree that they are w

ST 23
(834)

%

34
33

KV

food safety.
Concerned about Confused by Well informed about
ST19 ST20 ST21 ST22 ST23 | ST19 ST20 ST21 ST22 ST23 | ST19 ST20 ST21 ST22
(808) (813) (803) (802) (834) | (808) (813) (803) (802) (834) | (808) (813) (803) (802)
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
6 7
11 10 11
39 35
510 46 W 43 42 | 41
20 [l o6 33 28
32
78 28 26 83 80
0-6 26 [l 26 31 30 29l 25
Don’t kno —
Q.11 On a scale of 0 to 10 please tell me how much you agree or disagree with the following. 0 means you completely disagree 10 means you completely agree.

Base: All IOl Respondents: 834
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10=Completely Agree
0=Completelisagree

Not interested in
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LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABOUT FOOD SAFETY

Similar levels of concern about food safety are recorded in ROI (70%) and NI (67%).

Concerned about Confused by
o]l | ROI NI 101 ROI NI
ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST |ST ST ST ST ST|ST ST ST ST ST|ST ST ST ST ST|ST ST ST ST ST

19 20 21 22 23 19 20 21 22 23 (19 20 21 22 23 |19 20 21 22 23 |19 20 21 22 23 19 20 21 22 23
(808) (813) (803) (802) (834)((507) (504) (502) (500) (512)|(301) (309) (301) (302) (322)|(808) (813) (803) (802) (834)|(507) (504) (502) (500) (512)|(301) (309) (301) (302) (322)
% % % % % | % % % % % | % % % % % |% % % % % | % % % % % | % % % % %
3211 10l 11[§ 10 13§ " 'j 10§ , . 10 & 10 © §110 >
46 4083 43l 46l 43[4 44 -
910 48 50 490 50
24 3
29
76 PR B BB 200,00 B 25} 20} <N -0 86l a3l sofl 81l soll 3B 3l /M 53l 34l el sl 84R 77
34 £
0-6 260 26 31 250270 25 33M 30 30 25 28 34
Don't knowi'l 'l I .. . N 5 = A ; 6

Q.11 On a scale of 0 to 10 please tell me how much you agree or disagree with the following. 0 means you completely disagree 10 means you completely agree.
Base: All Respondents: 834 (10l), 512 (ROI), 322 (NI)
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LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMEMREABOUT FOOD

Adults in ROI and NI feel almost equally ‘Well informed’ about food safety, at 66% and 67% respectively.

Well informed about

|OI ROI
ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST
19 20 21 22 23 19 20 21 22 23

(808) (813) (803) (802) (834) (507) (504) (502) (500) (512)
% % % % % | % % % % %

9-10 35 4ol 41 341 33W 33 35 44 36
34

0-6 30 298 25l 32l -7 32> 7 2
Don’t kno -

Q.11
Base:

On a scale of 0 to 10 please tell me how much you agree or disagree with the
All Respondents: 834 (10l), 512 (ROI), 322 (NI)

11 - © Ipsos | 21-074948 | safefood safetrak 2021 | February 2022

NI o]
ST ST ST ST ST|ST ST ST ST ST

19 20 21 22 23|19 20 21 22 23
(301) (309) (301) (302) (322)| (808) (813) (803) (802) (834)
% % % % % | % % % % %

36 30
53
27

290 33
20

5

40

31032

vyd VA4

following. 0 means you completely disagree 10 means you completely agree.

10=Completely Agree

0=Completely Disagree

Not interested in

ROI

NI

ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST

19 20 21 22 23

19 20

21 22 23

(507) (504) (502) (500) (512) (301) (309) (301) (302) (322)
o, OAJ

% %

o %

% %

69
°Hs
88l 52

% %

12410
8
g1 79

%
10
85




FOOD SAFETY CONCERNS BY DERIDIGRAPHICS
(TOP 2 BOXES)

Those aged 50 or over are most likely to be concerned about food safety in ROI

I . Age Social Class

Concerned about food safety 44 37 50 40 44 47 47 44 43

Confused about food safety 6 6 6 8 4 4 10 5 6

Well informed about food safety 36 29 42 31 38 38 37 41 31

Not interested in food safety 9 7 11 5 10 12 13 9 9
Q.11 On a scale of 0 to 10 please tell me how much you agree or disagree with the following. 0 means you completely disagree 10 means you completely agree.

Base: All ROl Respondents: 512
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FOOD SAFETY CONCERNS BY DENIOGRAPHICS
(TOP 2 BOXES)

In NI, those aged@@are most likely to be concerned about food safety (39%) but least likely to feel well inform
food safety (24%).

o 1  cender | = Age | SocialClass

5064 | 6574
(99) ( 41 )

Concerned about food safety 32 24 38 24 33 34 29

Confused about food safety 4 4 3 2 4 4 7 6 2

Well informed about food safety 30 24 36 26 40 24 34 32 29

Not interested in food safety 4 4 5 5 5 1 9 6 3
Q.11 On a scale of 0 to 10 please tell me how much you agree or disagree with the following. 0 means you completely disagree 10 means you completely agree.

Base: All NI Respondents: 322
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FOOD RELATED ISSUE OF MOSDICONCERN

Chicken preparation and food poisoning are the most common food related concerns on the island of Ireland

12%
Chicken - Preparation 13%
(0]

12%

m 12%
Food poisoning (Salmonella/ Listeria/ E.coli) ” 9% °
° 12%

6%
Food not cooked thoroughly/ Un-cooked food m 7% .(26(3)0187)

7%

. 3 %o 1%
Additives/ E-numbers/ Dyes/Preservatives w 8% ° (2:1138)
(o]

6%
g:{?o = 2019
Date marks — Best before date/ Use by date/ Freshness ﬂ 303
5% oo (803)

0

I 6%/

8% m 2020*
Hygiene around food 9
e f (802)
%
o% 2021
No concerns 9
- 10% (834)
0
Q.12 What one food related issue are you most concerned about?
Base: All IOl Respondents: 834
o
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FOOD RELATED ISSUE OF MOSIT CONCERN

Chicken preparation (14%) is the top food related issue of most concern in ROl and food poisoning the top iss

Top 5 Issues Of Most Concern Top 5 Issues Of Most Concern

ChickenPreparation 14 Food poisoning (Salmonella/ Listeria/ E.coli) 17
Food poisoning (Salmonella/ Listeria/ E.coli) 9 Chicker Preparation 10
AdditivestHHaumbers/ Dyes/Preservatives 7 Food not cooked thoroughtgbblked food 8
Food not cooked thoroughtgbblked food 6 Hygiene around food 6
Date marksBest before date/ Use by date/ Freshness 6 Date marksBest before date/ Use by date/ Freshness 5

Q.12 What one food related issue are you most concerned about?
Base:  All most concerned about one food related issue: 512 (ROI), 322 (NI)
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FOODS OF MOST CONCERN (1ST MENTION TRENDED)

Chicken is the top first mention ‘food of most concern’ (36%), followed by shellfish (13%) and raw mince meat

I 7 2018 2019 2020 2021

[ ew [ ew | e | e | am
L

Chicken/poultry

Shellfish 7 9 9 17 13
Raw mince meat 11 8 12 8 10
Readynade meals 6 6 7 13 8

Fish 8 5 7 6 7

Eggs 4 ) 4 2 6

Dairy products (e.g. milk yoghurt) 2 2 2 2 5

Raw steak 4 6 6 3 5

Frozen foods 2 5 4 5 3

Salad vegetables - * * - 2

Other 2 * 1 % 1

Do not have concern about any of these foods 9 6 11 2 -

Q.13 Which of these foods if any would you be MOST concerned about when thinking about food safety?

And the second most concerned? And the third?
Base: All most concerned about one food related issue: 775 Others less than 2% in 2021 not shown
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FOODS OF MOST CONCERN (ALL MENTIONS)

Chicken/poultry (67%), raw mince meat (33%) and shellfish (31%) are the foods of most concern overdll on tf

]
2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 [S2047(*20182019"(+2020%"2024 2017 | 2018 | 2019 2020 | 2021
(834)| (507) | (504)| (502)| (500) (301)| (309)| (301)| (302) | (322)
% | % | % | % | % % | % | % | % | %
68 69 60 62 57 71 72 61 62 58 64 64 5 61 56
35 36 34 39 33 42 43 40 42 37 23 25 24 34 27
26 26 25 37 31 29 25 30 38 3 20 27 17 35 2
O 21 20 20 19 25 20 19 22 17 18 23 23 17 24 36
25 24 24 25 23 29 28 28 26 23 19 19 16 22 23
23 22 22 27 23 29 25 26 31 25 14 17 14 21 19
17 21 19 13 20 18 20 17 12 16 16 23 23 15 25
12 17 12 17 11 16 19 15 17 15 6 13 9 15 5
0 14 11 17 11 10 12 12 16 9 10 17 10 18 15
N I N : B I N B IR I N N ' £
7 8 9 10 7 5 6 9 7 g 10 11 8 15 7
S I : B I N S I [ N I ' 6
S N N ~ | SR I I I R N I B
o 6 11 2 16 3 4 6 1 45 19 9 19 3 19

Q.13 Which of these foods if any would you be MOST concerned about when thinking about food safety?

And the second most concerned? And the third? )
Base:  All Respondents: 834 (IOl), ROI (512), 322 (NI) Others less than 4% in 2021 not shown
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FOODS OF MOST CONCERN (UNPROMPTED)

Chicken (33%) is also the most common food of concern when participants gave a spontaneous answer.

2017 | 2018 2019| 2020 | 2021 p2047F 2018120191 2020 1 2021] 2017 2018 2019 2020 | 2021
(808)| (813)| (803)| (802) | (834) W{(S07)[ (504) (502)| (S00) N (ST2)1(301)| (309) (301)] (302) ((322)
% | % | % | % | % |0 og T Yo op s g T Y%
36 42 33 39 33 39 41 35 41 36 31 44 30 36 28

Chicken/poultry

14 15 15 23 14 15 14 14 28 15 12 17 16 14 11
9 7 7 10 8 2 9 10 11 M1 3 3 3 3
6 8 7 5 6 7 8 7 5 7 5 71 6 5
3 6 5 9 5 3 6 4 6 6 2 6 6 16 5
3 2 1 6 5 4 2 1 6 6 1 1 1 6 5
Eggs = |SVEREVERE 5 5 4 5 3 5 2 3 2 2 6
1 2 2 3 2 20l a a2 a | 2] 4| 2| 1 2
5 2 2 5 8 4 3 1 3 6 7 2 3 7 10
8 5 8 6 7 3 2 2 5 6 17 8 18 17 8

Q.13a  Which foods, if any, would you be MOST concerned about when thinking about food safety?
Base:  All Respondents: 834 (I0l), 512 (ROI), 322 (NI) Others 3% or less of total not shown
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LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABQOIT HEALTHY EATIN

72% of adults are concerned about eating healthy, however Top 2 Box (9 &10) agreement levels have decline

Concerned about

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
(808) (813) (803) (802) (834)

9-10
7-
0-6
Don’t knov==

Q.18
Base:

(o]

All IOl Respondents: 834
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Confused by

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
(808) (813) (803) (803) (834)
% %

||

Well informed about

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
(808) (813) (803) (802) (834)

KV
26

% %

On a scale of 0 to 10 please tell me how much you agree or disagree with the following. 0 means you completely disagree 10 means you completely agree.

10=Completely Agree

0=Completely Disagree

Not interested in

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
(808) (813) (803) (802) (834)

% % %




LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABOUT HEALTHY EATI?

Those in ROI are more likely to be concerned about healthy eating (76%) than those in NI (65%). PoBiely, ¢
stated that they are not confused about healthy eating, this figure is 78% in NI.

Concerned about Confused about
101 ROI NI 101 ROI NI
ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST | ST ST ST ST ST | ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST
19 20 21 22 23 19 20 21 22 23 19 20 21 22 23 19 20 21 22 23 19 20 21 22 23 19 20 21 22 23
(808) (813) (803) (802) (834)((507) (504) (502) (500) (512)[(301) (309) (301) (302) (322)|(808) (813) (803) (802) (834) (507) (504) (502) (500) (512)(301) (309) (301) (302) (322)
% % % % % | % % % % % | % % % % %|% % % % % | % % % % %|% % % % %
5 6 5 /] /] /]
1ol o o B2l 1o o) ® ] A K E
o10 0 Ry P 51 45030 46 50 43|11 430428 4140 49
35
s BN K PR e e B B2 R B EE ED ER EDER ER B asfll o5 f 8ol 84
23 308 -6
28 330 30l 31 SOQ 35
S 26l 26 26l 25 21024 23 22 24
Don’t know = i i - : ; - - : - ; ; : : : = = = =

Q.18
Base:

On a scale of 0 to 10 please tell me how much you agree or disagree with the following. 0 means you completely disagree 10 means you completely agree.

All Respondents: 834 (I0l), 512 (ROI), 322 (NI)

10=Completely Agree
0=Completely Disagree
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LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABAUT HEALTHY EATIN

Just over three quarters (77%) of adults in NI feel well informed about healthy eating (77%) compared to 72%

Well informed about , Not interested in
(0] ROI NI (o] ROI NI
ST 1BT 208T 21ST 25T 23T 16T 20T 21T 2T 2BT 1BT 208T 21ST 25T 28T 1BT 20T 21T 28T 2BT 1BT 208T 21ST 25T 2BT 16T 26T 21T 2T 23
(808)(813)(803)(802)(834)(507)(504) (502)(500) (512)(301)(309)(301)(302) (322)(808)(813)(803)(802)(834) (507) (504) (502) (500) (512) (301)(309) (301)(302) (322)
% % % % %| % % % % %| % % % % % |% % % % | % % % % % | % %D %N % %
6 SH5 ; 1 M E
d & HE 3 < H HE
391 350 40
o 5104 047050l sl «of 4
33
2o | 26 N 2 sl ssll S5l sl o1 2l sl °f 7l s7R
28 32
300 33
264 25 17 20021 ;s 16j§23
Q.18 On a scale of 0 to 10 please tell me how much you agree or disagree with the following. 0 means you completely disagree 10 means you completely agree.

Base: All Respondents: 834 (10l), 512 (ROI), 322 (NI)

10=Completely Agree
0=Completely Disagree
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HEALTHY EAMNIB! ISSUE OF CONGSHRRGION

Cholesterol/blood pressure and sugar intake are the top concerns in ROl at 15%, while sugar intake arsirfadicaie thé&

2017| 2018 | 2019| 2020 | 2021 p201 712018 2019 (2020120274 2017 | 2018 | 20191 2020 | 2021
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12 12 14 13 10 12 15 10 16 11
17 13 18 19 9 14

Sugar intake 12 1 12 11 8

14 16 6 20 4 15 o 8 9
2 18 42 6 1 12 15 2 6 11 12 10 43 6 1
7 5 8 2 10 6 4 o 1 10 8 5 7 3 10
P © 0 5 4 9 [ 7 [ 6 [ 8 3 [ 9
8 5 4 6 7 6 5 5 4 7 11 5 3 10 7
7.7 4 * 6 9 7T 5 ’ ] 2 5 [ ¢ 1 4
5 6 42 .5 5 7 4 2 3 6 5 5 3 7
3 4 2 8 4 3 4 2 0 3 2 3 3 4 5
4 8 4 1 4 4 3 3 1 4 3 2 4 2 3
NN 1 1 3 1 2 - 1 9 |
1 1 3 2 1 1 R 1 2 2 2
RSN eEN 2 2 3 2 3 1 3 1 1 2
e T TR A
1 N 7T - ' © NA T - 1 1T NA 7 -
38 2 ¢ 38 2 3 2 1 4 2 2 3 1 2 2
3. 1 3 8 1 2 ’ 2 7 1 4 3 5 8 1
e 6 6 i1 0 5 1 4 4 8 5 13 11 22 13 5

Q.19 What one healthy eating issue are you most concerned about? (Unprompted)
Base:  All Respondents: 834 (IOl), 512 (ROI), 322 (NI)
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Others less than 1% of 2021 total not shown




HEALTHY EAMAIBI ISSUE OF COMNRERBE GROUP

Those aged-24 are most concerned about Sugar intake at 23%.

o e

2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 ] 1524 | 2534 | 3544 | 4559 | 50-54 | 5564 | 6574

(808)| (813)| (803) (834)] (102)

Sugar intake 12 12 12 11 14 23 13 14 12 14 11 8
Cholesterol/Blood pressure/Heart disease/Stroke 14 17 16 6 13 6 7 8 14 19 18 28
Fats in food/ Fat content/ Saturated fat/ Trans fat 12 13 12 6 11 9 11 16 12 9 11 8
Diabetes 7 5 8 2 10 6 10 10 6 15 12 13
Preservatives/Additives/Colouring 9 8 12 4 9 7 11 6 11 9 11 9
Weight management 8 5 4 6 7 8 8 8 9 6 3 4
Cancer 7 7 4 * 6 8 5 4 9 3 7 3

Q.19 What one healthy eating issue are you most concerned about? (Unprompted)
Base: All 10l Respondents: 834
24 - © Ipsos | 21-074948 | safefood safetrak 2021 | February 2022
psos| | | v Others less than 6% of 2021 total not shown







CHALLENGES FACING HOUSEHOLDS

Just over one in 4 (27%) adults on the island of Ireland feel that they do not have enough time to plan and pre
healthy meals, rising to 40% in NI.

2018 2019 2020 2021
Applies Applies Applies Applies
v v v v
1Ol ROI NI 1Ol ROI NI 1Ol ROI NI 1Ol ROI NI
(504) (502) (802) | (500) | (302)] (834) | (512) | (322)
% % % % % % % %
We/l often eat out of 31 39 34 46

34 37 30 34 35 32 30 29
house

We/l don’t have enough
time to plan & prepare 21 20 22 25 27 21 21 20 22 27 19 40
healthy meals

We/l do not have
enough time to sitdo 15 15 15 23 26 17 15 12 20 23 16 33
for meals

Q.19aa | am now going to read out some statements people have said in relation to the challenges they face for them and their household regarding healthy eating. For each of these

statements could you please tell me if they apply, or do not apply to you and your household.
Base: All Respondents: 834 (10l), 512 (ROI), 322 (NI)
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STATEMENTS RELATING TO HEALTHY EATING

The vast majority (80%) agree that there are more special offers for unhealthy foods than there are éonhealth
10 feel it is expensive to eat healthily.

2018 2019 2020 2021
AppIies AppIies Applies Applies
ROI ROI
(813) (504) (309) (803) (502) (301) (802) (500) (302) (834) (512) (322)

There are more special offers for unheal 85
foods than there are for healthy foods

The amount of advertising for unhealthy

should be restricted 76 78 71 69 70 67 73 72 74 70 66 75

Children prefer to eat unhealthy foods re

than healthy foods* 74 75 72 71 71 70 72 69 76 74 71 78

The number of fast food outlets should k

: 56 60 49 52 53 51 44 45 43 45 38 57
restricted

It is expensive to eat healthily ) 51 o7 55 54 o7 91 48 S1o) 60 515 68

Q.19ab  Thinking now about access to different food types, for each of these statements could you please tell me if you agree or disagree with each of the below.
Base: All Respondents: 834 (10l), 512 (ROI), 322 (NI) / All those with children*: 342 (I0l), 221 (ROI), 121 (NI)
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BEST DESCRIPTION OF OWN WEIGHT

In 2021, 45% of adults on the island of Ireland stated that they are a little overweight/overweight.

[o]) ROI NI
(834) (512) (322)
% % %

UNDERWEIGHT

ABOUT THE ABOUT THE ABOUT THE
RIGHT WEIGHT OVERWEIGHT UNDERWEIGHT RIGHT WEIGHT OVERWEIGHT UNDERWEIGHT RIGHT WEIGHT

QLIRS
SIB B B

2017
2018

2019 10%

2020 %

2021 A 14% 4%

Q.19a Which of these statements on this showcard do you feel best describes your weight?
Base: All Respondents: 834 (101), 512 (ROI), 322 (NI)
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WEIGHED YOURSELF AT HOME IN PAST 3 MONTHS

Just over 4 in 10 adults weighed themselves at home in the past 3 months.

42%  58%

YES NO

i ROI = 56%
ROI = 44% :
NI = 39% | NI =61%
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WEIGHT CHANGES

Just over 1 in 5 adults (23%) in ROI claim to have gained weight in the past year compared to 40% in NI. Just

in NI claim to have lost weight in the past year.

101
(834)
2020 2021

% %

25
m Gained weight 29

21 11
® Lost Weight

Stayed about the same
®m Don’t know/Refused
3 | . S

Q.17a In the past year, have you gained weight, lost weight or stayed about the same?
Base: All Respondents: 834 (101), 512 (ROI), 322 (NI)
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(512)

2020

2021

% %
13
19

NI
(322)
2020 2021
% %

21




WEIGHT LOSS

3 in 10 adults in have tried to lose weight in the past year, 25% of whom used a weight loss app or website tc

TRIED TO LOSE WEIGHT | WEIGHT LOSS APP/WEBSITE
o] ROI NI 101 ROI NI
2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021

% % % % % % % %

% % % %
5 14
28 S
mYes 40 50 32
H Yes
m No
86
53 l ° "o 68
Don’t know/Refusec
Q.18 Have you tried to lose weight in the past year?

Q.18a  Did you use any online resources such as weight loss apps or websites when you were trying to lose weight?
Base: All Respondents: 834 (101), 512 (ROI), 322 (NI) / All who said Yes at Q.18: 258 (I0l), 252 (ROI), 107 (NI)
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CHECKED YOUR BMI IN PAST 3 MONTHS
The vast majority of adults (80%) on the island of Ireland have not checked their BMI in the past 3 months.

A

2018 2019 2020

24% 15% 25% 15% 26% 14%

YES NO YES NO YES NO

= L S 2 s 4 2 =

ROI=21% ROI = 79% ROI =21% ROI =79% ROI = 28% ROI = 72%
NI =31% NI=61% NI = 32% NI = 68% NI = 22% NI =78%

S S
ROI =23% ROI = 76%
NI = 14% NI = 85%

L
>
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CONSUMPTION OFBRAISHIDIDAIRY ALTERNATIVES

33% of adults in Ireland consumégdaxit dairy alternatives, with those in NI (41%) significantly more likely to do
those in ROI (28%).

1Ol 7 ROI NI

(834) (512) (322)
% % %

Sometimes

m Never

Q.71a Do you ever consume plant-based dairy alternatives to milk, cheese or yoghurt?
Base: All Respondents: 834 (I0l), 512 (ROI), 322 (NI)
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MAIN REASON FOR CHOO&ENSHELBNIRY ALTERNATIVES

The main reason for choosing plant based dairy alternatives is ‘healthier/better for me’ at 20%, marginally ahe
‘a change/variety’ at 18%.

(273) (144) (129)

% % %
Healthier/better for me 20 19 22
A change/variety 18 17 21
| like the flavour/taste 15 11 18
Dairy intolerance/unable to have dairy (myself/famil 14 16 12
Health reasons (myself/family member) 14 15 11
Recommend/influenced by friend/family ) 6 3
Better for the environment 3 3 3
Vegetarian (myself/family member) 3 4 2
Vegan (myself/family member) 2 1 3
Dairy allergy (myself/family member) 2 3 2
Animal welfare 1 1 -
Other 1 2 1
No reason/don't know 2 3 2

Q.2a What is your main reason for choosing plant-based dairy alternative products?
Base: All who consume plant-based dairy alternatives 273 (101) 144 (ROI) 129 (NI)
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FREQUENCY OF CONSUMBAGHYL BNIRY ALTERNATIVES

One quarter of those who consurrgasleahdairy alternatives do so on a daily basis.

(273) (144) (129)

% % %
Daily 25 30 20
56 per week 12 10 14
2-4 per week 19 18 20
Once a week 15 21 9
1-3 per month 16 14 18
Less often than once/month 12 7 18

Q.4a How often do you consume plant-based dairy alternatives?
Base: All who consume plant-based dairy alternatives 273 (101) 144 (ROI) 129 (NI)
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PLANBASED DAIRY ALTERNATIVES CONSUMED

Planbased dairy alternatives are most commonly consumed as a drink/milk alternative (84%), with yoghurt al

second most popular at 36%.
fo]

Drink/milk
alternativ_ 84%
el
alternativ 36%

Cheese
alternative- 29%

Burger/mea

(o]
alternative I 2%

Butter

1%

Other I 2%

Q.3a What types of plant-based dairy alternative products do you consume?

Base: All who consume plant-based dairy alternatives 273 (101) 144 (ROI) 129 (NI)
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SOURCES OF INFORMATION AZGED PMARY ALTERNATIVES

Online/Internet and Family members are the primary sources of information at 26%.

(273) (144) (129)

% % %
Online/Internet 26 29 23
Family member 26 29 23
Supermarket/Supermarket app/in store 21 23 19
Own research/knowledge 21 21 20
A friend/colleague 20 18 22
Labels/packaging 11 12 11
Blogs/Instagram/YouTube/Facebook 2 4 -
Doctor 2 3 -
Dietician/nutritionist 1 1 2
Other 1 1 2
Did not research/nothing 7 9 4
Don't know 2 3 1

Q.5a When making the decision to try plant-based dairy alternative products, where did you source information about these products from? Or do you not receive any information?

Base: All who consume plant-based dairy alternatives 273 (101) 144 (ROI) 129 (NI)
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ATTITUDES TO-BASED DAIRY ALTERNATIVES

Almost two thirds (65%) of those who constbraequaddiry alternative feel healthier.doing so

Neither
Strongly Somewha agree nor Somewhat Strongly Don'’t
agree agree disagree disagree disagree know
% % % % %

(0] (0] % (0] (0] (0]
| feel healthier eating flaséd dairy alternatives™ 26 39 17 9 5 3
Planbased dairy alternatives have improved my life* 21 33 24 8 7 6
Consuming plrased alternatives is a fad 9 20 23 15 16 18
Planbased dairy alternative products are lower in fat 15 27 19 7 4 30
Plapbased dairy alternative products are better for the 19 30 18 5 3 24
environment
Consumlng pkodsed dairy alternatives is a healthy way to12 23 59 - 5 30
lose weight
Q.6a To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements using the following scale?
Base: All 10l Respondents: 834/*those who consume plant based alternatives: 273
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ATTITUDES TO-BASED DAIRY ALTERRATIVES

In ROI, 72% of those who consurtmpéxhtiairy alternative feel healthier doing so.

Neither
Strongly Somewha agree nor Somewhat Strongly Don'’t
agree agree disagree disagree disagree know
% % % % %

(0] (0] % (o] 0 (0]
| feel healthier eating flaséd dairy alternatives™ 30 42 11 7 4 4
Planbased dairy alternatives have improved my life* 24 39 20 5 4 6
Consuming plrased alternatives is a fad 9 18 24 12 17 20
Planbased dairy alternative products are lower in fat 13 25 18 5 5 34
Plapbased dairy alternative products are better for the 18 30 18 4 3 57
environment
Consumlng pkodsed dairy alternatives is a healthy way to10 23 20 - - 33
lose weight
Q.6a To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements using the following scale?
Base: All ROl Respondents: 512/ * those who consume plant-based dairy alternatives144
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ATTITUDES TO-BASED DAIRY ALTERNATIVES

Nearly half of those in NI (47%) agree thatpthdhiry alternative products are lower in fat.

Neither
Strongly Somewha agree nor Somewhat Strongly Don'’t
agree agree disagree disagree disagree know
% % % % %

(0] (0] % (0] (0] (0]
| feel healthier eating {hlaséd dairy alternatives*® 22 35 23 12 6 2
Planbased dairy alternatives have improved my life* 17 26 29 12 10 5
Consuming plased alternatives is a fad 8 24 20 18 13 16
Planbased dairy alternative products are lower in fat 17 30 19 9 3 22

Planbased dairy alternative products are better for the

. 19 35 18 7 3 19
environment

Consuming pkrased dairy alternatives is a healthy way to

) 16 23 25 8 3 25
lose weight

Q.6a To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements using the following scale?
Base: All NI Respondents: 322, / * those who consume plant-based dairy : 129
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APPENDIX
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FOOD RELATED ISSUE OF MOST CONCERN

Food poisoning (Salmonella/ Listeria/ E.coli)

Chicken - Preparation

Additives/ E-numbers/ Dyes/Preservatives

Hygiene around food

Food not cooked thoroughly/ Un-cooked food m 2018
No concerns (813)
Handling/ Cross - Contamination m 2019
Country of origin/ Foreign goods/ Ensure it's Irish (803)
Sugar content 2020*
Price of food (802)
Fat content/ Fatty acids/ Saturated fat 2021
(834)

Red meat/BSE/ Brazilian beef

Hygiene in your kitchen

Q.12 What one food related issue are you most concerned about?
Base: All IOl Respondents: 834
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FOOD RELATED ISSUE OF MOSIT CONCERN

0
Pesticides m 4%

g
Ensuring balanced/ Healthy diet — §% 3%

2 ey 30, = 2018
Pork — Preparation 3% (813)

2% 3
Salt content  — 1T oo
2% Y m 2019
Salmonella/Eggs Wﬂ 3% (803)
Genetically Modified Foods —10/ gf{;g 020"
Pollution "'_; ° (802)
Information on food packaging = 1% 2021
Processed food .- 20, (834)
Other -%— gg
Don'tknow I — 2°£ 7%

Q.12 What one food related issue are you most concerned about?
Base: All IOl Respondents: 834
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HEALTHY EARSGE OF MOST CONCERN (TRENDED)

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Cholesterol/Blood pressure/Heart diseasdillllilill 25% I 317% N 25°. I 24%
Fats in food/ Fat content/ Saturated fat/ TRt 21% N 21% I 20% I 19%
Diabetes Il 11% M 7% Hl 12%
Preservatives/Additives/Cololllirsgs W 7% W 7%
Sugar intakell 3% 3% W 5% W 7%
Salt B 5% B 5% B 5% W 5%
Cancer nla W 4% I 2% 0 3% B 4%
Variety in diell 5% 2% 0l 3% B 4% i 3%
Weight managemel 6% W 5% W 5% 3% 3%
Food for childrenn/a | 1% 1 2% H 4% 3%
Fruit/\Veg B 4% H 4% 3% 3% 2%
Getting thedday nla | 1% 12% 12% 1 2%
Fibre 1 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1%
Vitamins and minerds2% | 1% - 12% I 1%
Wholegrain n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Eating healthily during pregnanty n/a n/a n/a nla
Expense of eating healthy - - - i
Other W 4% 1 2% | 1% | 1% na
None HH 8% | 1% | 1% 12% |'12//°
Don’t know/ can’t remembaxa n/a n/a n/a 0 3%

Q.19 What one healthy eating issue are you most concerned about? (Unprompted)
Base: All IOl Respondents: 834
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HEALTHY EARSGE OF MOST CONCERN ([TRENDED)

2016

Cholesterol/Blood pressure/Heart disea il llllk21 %
Fats in food/ Fat content/ Saturated fat/ TS 149,

Diabete®l 5%
Preservatives/Additives/Col@ilring

Sugar intakill 12%

Saltg 4%
Cancell 7%

Variety in digt29,
Weight managemg 8%

Food for childrgrpey,

2017

2018

2019

2020

H 3%
N 8%

Fruit/\VVeq 2% 1%
Getting thegbday | 2% 1 1%
Fibre = *
Vitamins and minefjaig, 11%
Wholegrain« *
Eating healthily during pregnancy *
Expense of eating heakthy *
Allergies/food intoleranggs n/a
Otherg 4% . 6%
Nonem 6% . 6%
Don’t know/ can’t remengbgy, o 3%
Q.19 What one healthy eating issue are you most concerned about? (Unprompted)

Base: All IOl Respondents: 834
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4%
5%

1%
M 3%
1%
1%

n/a
B 2%
I 6%
1%

4%

M 2%
4%

1%
W 2%

1%

1%

1%
I 11%
Il 3%

M 2%

I 57
. 6
1%

Il 3%
1%

I 3%

1%

I 3%
I 10%
I 87

New responses less than 1% of 2021 total not shown
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